
STANDBY FOR DECEMBER 2025 - 
FEBRUARY 2026   

INFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES ROADS AND 
STORMWATER   

   

WEEK 1 01/12/2025 - 07/12/2025  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9404104 Andre Botes 083 401 6855 

9401202 Johan Britz 082 448 5218 

9586318 T SEGATLE 813601410 

9616519 T NDLOVU 632469468 

1420305 M LUYELEYELE 724062095 

9618201 T MOKGOSI 638971008 

9643907 C MPANZA 723119848 

9698809 S MALULEKA 795556283 

1480618 J RAMAFEMO 724083217 

   

WEEK 2 08/12/2025 - 14/12/2025  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9404104 Andre Botes 083 401 6855 

9401202 Johan Britz 082 448 5218 

9254501 A SAUNDERS 835560418 

9595902 G TONG 815585613 

9643702 T MULENJE 735663614 

9644105 R KHUBEKA 636320870 

9615709 N MOROLONG 627298454 

9698906 T TLONKE 651915586 

9596119 P MOTLHABANE 697701261 

52302 F MOGASHOA 787345236 

   

WEEK 3 15/12/2025 - 21/12/2025  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9404104 Andre Botes  083 401 6855 

9401202 Johan Britz 082 448 5218 

9254501 A SAUNDERS 835560418 

9539301 I SELORO 815336353 

9618007 G MMILE 815606137 

9595619 T MOSADI 737463846 

70408 S TSHIVHIVHITO 730388873 

9607102 S MOTSOAHAE 783005823 

9698507 L GASELEBELWE 738971688 



9698701 T GUMBI 744019699 

9643605 S RADEBE 784255956 

   

WEEK 4 22/12/2025 - 28/12/2025  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9404104 Andre Botes  083 401 6855 

9401202 Johan Britz 082 448 5218 

9254501 A SAUNDERS 835560418 

61603 M MACHUISA 815550963 

9595708 T MRWATA 737342840 

9539301 I SELORO 815336353 

9615709 N MOROLONG 627298454 

9643419 G MASHAO 734547639 

9698604 T RAMMAPA 792341667 

   

   

WEEK 1 29/12/2025 - 04/01/2026  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9404104 Andre Botes  083 401 6855 

9401202 Johan Britz 082 448 5218 

9254501 A SAUNDERS 835560418 

9586318 T SEGATLE 813601410 

9616519 T NDLOVU 632469468 

9607102 S MOTSOAHAE 783005823 

9618201 T MOKGOSI 638971008 

9643907 C MPANZA 723119848 

9698809 S MALULEKA 795556283 

   

   

   

WEEK 2 05/01/2026 - 11/01/2026  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9254501 A SAUNDERS 835560418 

9595902 G TONG 815585613 

9643702 T MULENJE 735663614 

9644105 R KHUBEKA 636320870 

9615709 N MOROLONG 627298454 

9698906 T TLONKE 651915586 

9596119 P MOTLHABANE 697701261 



52302 F MOGASHOA 787345236 

   

WEEK 3 12/01/2026 - 18/01/2026  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9401504 B JOHNSON 845930340 

9539301 I SELORO 815336353 

9618007 G MMILE 815606137 

9595619 T MOSADI 737463846 

70408 S TSHIVHIVHITO 730388873 

9607102 S MOTSOAHAE 783005823 

9698507 L GASELEBELWE 738971688 

9698701 T GUMBI 744019699 

9643605 S RADEBE 784255956 

   

WEEK 4 19/01/2026 - 25/01/2026  

PAY NUMBER NAME CELL NUMBER  

9254501 A SAUNDERS 835560418 

61603 M MACHUISA 815550963 

9595708 T MRWATA 737342840 

9643419 G MASHAO 734547639 

1418807 M MXINWA 835434829 

1446401 W MAMPE 746048987 

9698604 T RAMMAPA 792341667 

9644008 J SIBIYA 711531371 

 

TLB Operator Mr David Nxazonke on leave from 22/12/2025 till 09/12/2026. 


